
Question on Notice

No. 620

Asked on 10 June 2025

MS J HOWARD ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND THE ARTS (HON J
LANGBROEK)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (a) when the LNP Government will deliver a new state school for the Ripley Valley and (b) where in the Ripley Valley will it be located?

ANSWER:

a) I am pleased to advise that the LNP Government’s 2025-26 Budget confirms a new state school for the Ripley Valley which is planned to open in 2028.


b) The new state school will be located in the south-east of the Ripley Valley Priority Development Area, within the Whiterock development.

